700147600

	DECORDATION.	PARM CAMPA AUTOR		
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To The Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks 1	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):  ROBERT MARKS     12/16/2004		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  BEN GURION UNIVERSITY OF THE NEGEV, RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY		
First Assignor	Date of Execution	Street Address: P.O. BOX 653		
LEVI GHEBER Second Assignor	12/08/2004 Date of Execution	City: BEER-SHEVA		
RODICA IONESCU	15/10/5004	Country: ISRAEL ZIP 84105		
Third Assignor	12/10/2004 Date of Execution	Additional name(s) & address attached?  YES NO  3. Nature of Conveyance (check only one):		
Fourth Assignor	Date of Execution	New Assignment		
Fifth Assignor	Date of Execution			
Additional name(s) of conveying pa				
	on number(s), patent number(s) OR	date of execution of application to which assignment refers:		
Application Nos.: 10/978,877 1	Patent Nos.:	Date application was signed by the first named executing inventor		
10/5/6,8//	170172004	(Fill-in this date only if assignment is filed together with a new application)		
5. Name and address of party concerning documents should	to whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Dianne B. Elderkin, F. WOODCOCK WASHBURN One Liberty Place - 46th Floo Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 1 215-568-3100	LLP or	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed		
		8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature,</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge original document.</li> </ol>	and belief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Deborah M. Wilkinson I/21/2005 Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment document and additional pages attached thereto: 8				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
	Mail Stop Assignmer Commission	nt Recordation Services her for Patents		
	P.O. B	ox 1450		

REEL: 015616 FRAME: 0743

From-Woodcock Washburn 02:51pm

DOCKET NO.: WBAG-0002

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Robert Marks, Levi Gheber and Rodica Ionescu, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, residing respectively at 17 Atad Street, Omer 84965 Israel, 35 Dan patenkin Street, Beer-Sheva 84696 Israel and 24/709 Yad Vashem Street, Beer-Sheva 84419 Israel are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Application No. 10/978,877, filed November 1, 2004, entitled A Process For Creating a 3-Dimensional Configuration on a Substrate; and

WHEREAS, Ben Gurion University Of The Negev, Research and Development Authority, hereinafter referred to as the assignce, of P.O. Box 653, Beer-Sheva 84105 Israel, a Registered Israeli Corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. We further assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have percurto set our hands and seals.
16/12/2004 ROBERT MARKS (L.S.)
STATE OF: SS COUNTY OF:
On this, year of, before me personally came the above named <b>ROBERT MARKS</b> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public

5

02:52pm

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

8/12(0)	LEVI	GHEBER	<u> </u>	_(L.S.)
STATE OF	: SS			
On above named LEV	this day of VI GHEBER to me per- kecuted the foregoing a ame was of that person's	sonally known ar assi <del>onme</del> nt, and	who acknowle	dged to me that
		Notary Public	<del></del>	

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

10 / Dec /	20 <u>0</u> 4	$\frac{\mathcal{L}_{0}}{\mathbf{RODIC}}$	A IONESCU		(L.S.)
STATE OF		: : SS			
COUNTY OF _	<u> </u>	:			
above named R	ODICA ION	ESC to me pers	onally knows	n and known to I who acknow	personally came the o me to be the same rledged to me that purposes therein set
			Notary Publ	ic	_

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

## STATEMENT OF WITNESS

Con Ila	France			
SIGNED at(City)	(Country)			
This 10 day of Jeanbon, 2004.				
I Servi Carrier	whose full			
I, Sereze Corrier residence address is 176 rue Bian	Foregy 38920 (rolles			
was personally present and did see Rodica E. Torus  10 day of Occamber 2004, and such a the person described in such document.	execute the above assignment on the ssignor is personally known to me to be			
	CON 3			

Signature of Witness

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

SIGNED at <u>Scersker</u> (City)	(Country)
This R day of December, 2004.	-
	<u> </u>
I, ZVI Teff residence address is Ramban 60) 15 6	Whose full
was personally present and did see cheber_ executed and did see, 2004, and such assignor the person described in such document.	ute the above assignment on the
Signature of Witness	

2155683439

DOCKET NO.: WBAG-0002

**PATENT Joint Inventors** (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

COT A	TEN	PNT	OF	WIT	INESS
_ ^		17.174		**	

SIGNED at Beer Sheven (City)	ISRAEL (Country)
This 16 day of <u>December</u> , 2001.	
	Sekler whose full
residence address is 32 Irus st, (	DMER TSRAEL
was personally present and did see Robert S  \[ \lambda \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	such assignor is personally known to me to be
·	

Page 7 of 7